# TOWNSHIP OF KNOWLTON COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING March 26, 2020

## Salute to Flag

### **Open Public Meetings Act:**

This meeting of the Knowlton Township Committee is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act: P: 1975, Chapter 231, noting that notice of all regularly scheduled meetings has been published in the New Jersey Herald and/or Star Gazette as well as providing said schedule in the Municipal Clerk's office.

**Roll Call** 

#### PRESENTATION

Christine Rolef, CFO, 2020 Budget Discussion

#### PUBLIC COMMENT

#### DEPARTMENT REPORTS

Office of Emergency Management

#### **RESOLUTIONS**

2020-51 Resolution Authorizing Pre-payment of Certain Bills for 2020.Roll Call2020-52-Empowering Township Committee to Authorize payment of Land Use Board Professional Billing<br/>during a Public EmergencyRoll Call2020-53 Resolution Approving Payment of VouchersRoll Call

#### **OLD BUSINESS**

**NEW BUSINESS** 

CORRESPONDENCE

**PUBLIC COMMENT** 

**ADJOURNMENT**